
ADDENDUM #3 TO 

LEGAL SERVICE AGREEMENT 

NO. 31627


Agreement Dated:  February 26, 1998

The City required the services of Marten and Brown, LLP (outside legal counsel) to assist in providing legal advice on issues related to well field protection and clean up.

Due to the complexity of this legal issue, the level of  investigation required into all aspects of the issues, it is estimated that Outside Counsel expenditures will be in excess of that previously authorized by Council. As we are about to enter a major mediation effort, it is necessary to authorize an extension to the legal services agreement in the amount of $40,000 in order to authorize payment.

Legal Services Agreement No. 31627, dated February 26, 1998, is revised as follows:

1.
The City of Portland recognizes the name change of the firm previously called Marten Brown Inc. to Brown, Reavis & Manning, LLP.

2.
Total compensation plus reimbursement under this agreement shall not exceed $213,000.  This total compensation allowed for shall include the $173,000 previously provided for an additional $40,000 by this addendum.


3.
This agreement will be in full force and effect through December 2, 2004.

4.
All terms and conditions contained in Legal Services Agreement No. 31627 shall remain in effect.

Agreed to by parties.

COUNSEL

BY:                                                        

Rodney L Brown Jr, Partner

Brown, Reavis & Manning, PLLP

Date:                                                      
Tax ID No. EIN #91-1712461



CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

By:                                                         

Mayor Vera Katz

Date:                                                      

Approved as to Form


City Attorney’s Office

Addendum to Legal Service Agreement
September 17, 2002

